elect how their individual Class Member Distribution will be distributed.  

1.35. “Former Participant Distribution Election Period” means 100 calendar days from the 
distribution date of the Former Participant Distribution Form. 

1.36. “Gross Settlement Amount” means the sum of twenty-nine million dollars ($29,000,000), 
contributed to the Qualified Settlement Fund in accordance with §5. The Gross Settlement Amount 
shall be the full and sole monetary payment to the Class, Plaintiffs, Class Counsel and Liaison 
Counsel made on behalf of Defendants in connection with the Settlement effectuated through this

[...]

Order, or (b) establishment of the Qualified Settlement Fund described in §5.1; and the Escrow 
Agent shall have furnished to Defendants in writing the Qualified Settlement Fund account name, 
IRS W-9 Form, and all necessary wiring instructions, Defendants shall deposit twenty-nine million 
dollars ($29,000,000) into the Qualified Settlement Fund. 

5.5. The Escrow Agent shall, at the written direction of Class Counsel, invest the Qualified 
Settlement Fund in short-term United States Agency or Treasury Securities or other instruments 
backed by the Full Faith and Credit of the United States Government or an Agency thereof, or